60
0,050
26
16
15
180
240
300

since they are not static connections and it
will mean saving in labor.
How to order - Main code
Air connection, number of hole rows
1 = ø 125 mm, 1 hole row, extension 600 mm
2 = ø 100 mm, 1 hole row, extension 300 mm
3 = ø 125 mm, 2 hole rows, extension 600 mm
4 = ø 100 mm, 2 hole rows, extension 300 mm
Supply air beam standard
Nominal lenght,
cm 180 - 240 - 300
Coil construction
1   = cooling on stock, 2 tubes
2   = cooling and heating 4 tubes3
8
Connection alternatives
air and water connections right
c = 1,3 : 60 cm
c = 2,4 : 30 cm
air and water connections left
c = 1,3 : 60 cm
c = 2,4 : 30 cm
How to order – Accessory code
Hole opening on left side
in air flow direction, 02-18 mm
Hole adjustment in the factory Hole opening on right side
in air flow direction, 02-18 mm
Accessories
QFAZ - 19
Attachment, unpainted
Set with 2 pcs 1 QFAZ-19 per beam
Enclosure without end walls
Between beam and wall attachments are included
This is the standard installation.
For information on other installation
methods, please contact our
Technical Office, Conditioning Division.
IQAZ - 09 - aaa
       Length       050 = 30 -   50 cm
        090 = 50 -   90 cm